

## Announcement pursuant to Section 135 para 1 BörseG 2018

## Contact

STRABAG SE

Marianne Jakl Head of Corporate Communications Corporate Spokesperson Tel. +43 1 22422-1174 marianne.jakl@strabag.com

STRABAG SE Marco Reiter Head of Investor Relations Tel. +43 1 22422-1089 marco.reiter@strabag.com • STRABAG SE: Change in the number of voting rights and the share capital

Vienna, 21 March 2024

Pursuant to section 135 para 1 of the Austrian Stock Exchange Act (BörseG 2018), STRABAG SE hereby notifies that the total number of voting rights as of 21 March 2024 amounts to 118,221,982 voting rights. As of 21 March 2024, the share capital of the Company amounts to EUR 118,221,982.00 and is divided into 118,221,979 ordinary bearer shares and three registered shares (nos. 1, 2 and 3). The pro rata amount of the share capital per share is EUR 1.00.

The changes result from the issuance of a total of 15,621,982 new bearer shares in the Company derived from the ordinary non-cash capital increase in March 2024.

**STRABAG SE** is a European-based technology group for construction services, a leader in innovation and financial strength. Our activities span all areas of the construction industry and cover the entire construction value chain. We create added value for our clients by taking an end-to-end view of construction over the entire life cycle – from planning and design to construction, operation and facility management to redevelopment or demolition. In all of our work, we accept responsibility for people and the environment: We are shaping the future of construction and are making significant investments in our portfolio of more than 250 innovation and 400 sustainability projects. Through the hard work and dedication of our approximately 86,000 employees, we generate an annual output volume of around € 19 billion.

Our dense network of subsidiaries in various European countries and on other continents extends our area of operation far beyond the borders of Austria and Germany. Working together with strong partners, we are pursuing a clear goal: to design, build and operate construction projects in a way that protects the climate and conserves resources. More information is available at www.strabag.com.